
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Montville, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Election

November 08, 2016

Presidential Electors for

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Democratic 

Party

Clinton and Kaine

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

403

27
430

525

29
554

483

29
512

1,126

49
1,175

330

30
360

Republican 

Party

Trump and Pence

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

455

29
484

635

30
665

577

30
607

1,512

60
1,572

402

29
431

Libertarian 

Party

Johnson and Weld

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

35

1
36

47

1
48

45

5
50

112

8
120

43

2
45

Green Party Stein and Baraka

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

23

0
23

17

0
17

25

0
25

49

3
52

18

3
21

Write-In Basiago and Kinnison

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Blumenthal and Blair

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

287

22
309

3,154

186
3,340

372

25
397

3,953

203
4,156

27

1
28

309

18
327

11

0
11

143

6
149

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0



DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Write-In Buchanan and Washington

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Castle and Bradley

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Cooper and Meyer

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Cummings and Romanoff

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

De La Fuente and Steinberg

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Deame and Long

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Evans and Fitch

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Fox and Kushner

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0
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DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0



DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Write-In Hoefling and Schulin

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Klojzy Jr. and LeMay

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Kotlikoff and Leamer

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

La Riva and Puryear

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Maldonado and Terranova

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

McMullin and Johnson

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Schoenke and Mitchell Jr.

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Skewes and Lacy

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0
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DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0



DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Write-In Smith and White

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Wu and Wu

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Printed on 11/10/2016  10:02:03AM Page 4 of 14



DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0



United States Senator

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Democratic 

Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

469

35
516

583

30
629

552

32
592

1,309

61
1,402

378

38
436

Republican 

Party

Dan Carter

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

324

13
337

439

22
461

418

23
441

1,066

45
1,111

269

22
291

Working 

Families Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

59

3
63

103

9
115

87

2
90

243

8
252

70

2
75

Libertarian 

Party

Richard Lion

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

8

0
8

27

0
27

12

4
16

35

0
35

11

0
11

Green Party Jeffery Russell

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

14

1
15

20

2
22

15

0
15

36

1
37

17

1
18

Write-In Andrew Rule

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

John M. Traceski

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

326

26
358

3,617

222
3,933

266

16
282

2,782

141
2,923

59

5
65

621

29
660

14

0
14

107

4
111

13

0
13

115

5
120

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0



Representative in Congress 02

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Democratic 

Party

Joe Courtney

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

505

36
550

623

39
677

597

35
636

1,415

65
1,501

399

41
453

Republican 

Party

Daria Novak

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

273

11
284

370

15
385

362

16
378

931

37
968

230

18
248

Working 

Families Party

Joe Courtney

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

83

3
87

121

7
131

89

4
94

273

9
284

80

2
85

Libertarian 

Party

Daniel Reale

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

9

0
9

16

0
16

13

5
18

37

1
38

14

0
14

Green Party Jonathan Pelto

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

15

1
16

22

1
23

20

1
21

33

3
36

14

1
15

Write-In Elizabeth F. Traceski

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

360

24
387

3,899

240
4,204

221

16
237

2,387

113
2,500

72

6
79

718

31
760

11

0
11

100

6
106

12

0
12

116

7
123

0

0
0

0

0
0



State Senator 19

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Catherine A. Osten

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

537

31
581

349

36
392

886

67
973

Republican 

Party

Barbara Richardson Crouch

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

473

23
497

290

24
315

763

47
812

Working 

Families Party

Catherine A. Osten

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

85

4
91

62

3
66

147

7
157

Independent 

Party

Barbara Richardson Crouch

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

38

1
40

27

0
27

65

1
67

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senator 20

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Ryan Henowitz

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

334

21
356

367

25
394

897

45
945

236

16
253

1,834

107
1,948

Republican 

Party

Paul M. Formica

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

436

27
465

603

28
633

1,473

63
1,536

359

25
385

2,871

143
3,019

Working 

Families Party

Ryan Henowitz

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

45

2
47

46

2
49

137

2
140

34

4
38

262

10
274

Independent 

Party

Paul M. Formica

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

33

1
35

50

4
55

120

1
121

35

0
35

238

6
246

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 38

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Sharon M. Palmer

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

333

25
359

398

26
425

731

51
784

Republican 

Party

Kathleen M. McCarty

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

449

23
473

569

27
597

1,018

50
1,070

Working 

Families Party

Sharon M. Palmer

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

25

0
26

35

0
36

60

0
62

Independent 

Party

Kathleen M. McCarty

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

30

0
31

41

4
45

71

4
76

Green Party Lauren C. Shaw

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

20

2
22

1

0
1

21

2
23

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 42

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Mike France

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

680

35
716

422

31
453

1,102

66
1,169

Independent 

Party

Mike France

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

138

7
146

86

3
89

224

10
235

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 139

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Kevin Ryan

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

1,283

54
1,350

371

37
415

1,654

91
1,765

Republican 

Party

Joseph Mark C. Taraya

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

1,107

52
1,159

291

23
314

1,398

75
1,473

Working 

Families Party

Kevin Ryan

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

255

8
265

71

1
73

326

9
338

Party Name of Candidate
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Registrar of Voters - Montville

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

School

Democratic 

Party

Christine Kutz

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

410

27
437

528

23
551

479

28
507

1,126

56
1,182

340

34
374

Republican 

Party

Dana McFee

Machine/Polling Place/EDR

Absentee

Total

415

21
436

557

29
586

547

30
577

1,442

55
1,497

379

26
405

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Town

305

21
326

3,188

189
3,377

329

21
350

3,669

182
3,851



STATS
DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

1,209
992

1

1,667
1,302

1

1,441
1,202

0

3,546
2,952

0

1,104
873

0

DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

963
762

1

9,930
8,083

3

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-Town 

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

3-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Fair Oaks 

School-Gym-4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan 

Elemantary 

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

5,092

309

144

5,545

6,455

338

187

6,980

6,260

360

194

6,814

15,780

686

325

16,791

4,384

375

125

4,884

DISTRICT 

6-Town 

Hall-Gym-6

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

3,691

263

181

4,135

41,662

2,331

1,156

45,149
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Town Clerk Name Lisa Terry

Montville, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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