

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Election November 08, 2016

Town of Montville, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

Party	OFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Presidential Electors for			School			School
Democratic Party	Clinton and Kaine Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	403 27 430	525 29 554	483 29 512	1,126 49 1,175	330 30 360
Republican Party	Trump and Pence Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	455 29 484	635 30 665	577 30 607	1,512 60 1,572	402 29 431
Libertarian Party	Johnson and Weld Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	35 1 36	47 1 48	45 5 50	112 8 120	43 2 45
Green Party	Stein and Baraka Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	23 0 23	17 0 17	25 0 25	49 3 52	18 3 21
Write-In	Basiago and Kinnison Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Blumenthal and Blair Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 1 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6		Grand Total for Town
	287 22 309	3,154 186 3,340
	372 25 397	3,953 203 4,156
	27 1 28	309 18 327
	11 0 11	143 6 149
	0 0 0	0 0 0
	0 0 0	0 0

		DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Write-In	Buchanan and Washington Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Castle and Bradley Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0 0
	Cooper and Meyer Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Cummings and Romanoff Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	De La Fuente and Steinberg Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Deame and Long Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Evans and Fitch Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Fox and Kushner Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 2 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6		Grand Total for Town
	0 0 0	0 0 0

		DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Write-In	Hoefling and Schulin Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Klojzy Jr. and LeMay Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Kotlikoff and Leamer Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	La Riva and Puryear Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Maldonado and Terranova Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	McMullin and Johnson Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Schoenke and Mitchell Jr. Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Skewes and Lacy Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 3 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6		Grand Total for Town
	0 0 0	0 0 0

		DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Write-In	Smith and White					
	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	0
	Wu and Wu					
	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	0

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 4 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6		Grand Total for Town	
	0 0 0		0 0 0
	0 0 0		0 0 0

Party United States	FFICE Name of Candidate S Senator	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Democratic Party	Richard Blumenthal Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	469 35 516	583 30 629	552 32 592	1,309 61 1,402	378 38 436
Republican Party	Dan Carter Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	324 13 337	439 22 461	418 23 441	1,066 45 1,111	269 22 291
Working Families Party	Richard Blumenthal Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	59 3 63	103 9 115	87 2 90	243 8 252	70 2 75
Libertarian Party	Richard Lion Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	8 0 8	27 0 27	12 4 16	35 0 35	11 0 11
Green Party	Jeffery Russell Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	14 1 15	20 2 2 22	15 0 15	36 1 37	17 1 18
Write-In	Andrew Rule Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
	John M. Traceski Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 5 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6		Grand Total for Town
32	26	3,617
	26 58	222 3,933
26	36	2,782
•	16 32	141 2,923
	-0	(21
	59 5	621 29
(35	660
	14	107
	0 14	4 111
•	13 0	115 5
	13	120
	0	0
	0	0
	0	0
	0	0
	0	0 0

Party	Name of Candidate Ve in Congress 02	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Democratic Party	Joe Courtney Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	505 36 550	623 39 677	597 35 636	1,415 65 1,501	399 41 453
Republican Party	Daria Novak Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	273 11 284	370 15 385	362 16 378	931 37 968	230 18 248
Working Families Party	Joe Courtney Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	83 3 87	121 7 131	89 4 94	273 9 284	80 2 85
Libertarian Party	Daniel Reale Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	9 0 9	16 0 16	13 5 18	37 1 38	14 0 14
Green Party	Jonathan Pelto Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	15 1 16	22 1 23	20 1 21	33 3 36	14 1 15
Write-In	Elizabeth F. Traceski Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 6 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6		Grand Total for Town
	360 24 387	3,899 240 4,204
	221 16 237	2,387 113 2,500
	72 6 79	718 31 760
	11 0 11	100 6 106
	12 0 12	116 7 123
	0 0 0	0 0

Ol	OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT	Grand	
Party			5-Mohegan Elemantary	Total for Town	
State Senator 19		School	School		
Democratic	Catherine A. Osten				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	537	349	886	
	Absentee	31	36	67	
	Total	581	392	973	
Republican	Barbara Richardson Crouch				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	473	290	763	
	Absentee	23	24	47	
	Total	497	315	812	
Working	Catherine A. Osten				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	85	62	147	
	Absentee	4	3	7	
	Total	91	66	157	
Independent	Barbara Richardson Crouch				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	38	27	65	
•	Absentee	1	0	1	
	Total	40	27	67	

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 7 of 14

Party	Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6	Grand Total for Town
State Senator	· 20					
Democratic Party	Ryan Henowitz Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	334 21 356	367 25 394	897 45 945	236 16 253	1,834 107 1,948
Republican Party	Paul M. Formica Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	436 27 465	603 28 633	1,473 63 1,536	359 25 385	2,871 143 3,019
Working Families Party	Ryan Henowitz Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	45 2 47	46 2 49	137 2 140	34 4 38	262 10 274
Independent Party	Paul M. Formica Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	33 1 35	50 4 55	120 1 121	35 0 35	238 6 246

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 8 of 14

Ol	FFICE	DISTRICT 1-Town	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks	Grand Total for	
Party	Name of Candidate	Hall-Gym-1	School-Gym-3	Total for Town	
State Representative 38					
Democratic	Sharon M. Palmer				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	333	398	73	
	Absentee	25	26	5	
	Total	359	425	784	
Republican	Kathleen M. McCarty				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	449	569	1,01	
	Absentee	23	27	50	
	Total	473	597	1,070	
Working	Sharon M. Palmer				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	25	35	60	
	Absentee	0	0		
	Total	26	36	62	
Independent	Kathleen M. McCarty				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	30	41	7	
	Absentee	0	4	4	
	Total	31	45	70	
Green Party	Lauren C. Shaw				
•	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	20	1	2	
	Absentee	2	0	2	
	Total	22	1	2.	

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 9 of 14

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate State Representative 42		DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Mike France Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	680 35 716	422 31 453	1,102 66 1,169
Independent Party	Mike France Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	138 7 146	86 3 89	224 10 235

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 10 of 14

(DFFICE	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand Total for Town	
Party	Name of Candidate	4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	5-Mohegan Elemantary		
State Representative 139			School		
Democratic	Kevin Ryan				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	1,283	371	1,654	
-	Absentee	54	37	91	
	Total	1,350	415	1,765	
Republican	Joseph Mark C. Taraya				
Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	1,107	291	1,398	
·	Absentee	52	23	75	
	Total	1,159	314	1,473	
Working	Kevin Ryan				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place/EDR	255	71	326	
J	Absentee	8	1	9	
	Total	265	73	338	

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 11 of 14

Party	POFFICE Name of Candidate Voters - Montville	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary School
Democratic Party	Christine Kutz Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	410 27 437	528 23 551	479 28 507	1,126 56 1,182	340 34 374
Republican Party	Dana McFee Machine/Polling Place/EDR Absentee Total	415 21 436	557 29 586	547 30 577	1,442 55 1,497	379 26 405

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 12 of 14

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6	Grand Total for Town
	05 3,188 21 189 26 3,377
	29 3,669 21 182 50 3,851

STATS	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	DISTRICT
	1-Town	2-Mohegan	3-Fair Oaks	4-Fair Oaks	5-Mohegan
	Hall-Gym-1	Elementary	School-Gym-3	School-Gym-4	Elemantary
No.of Names on Registry No. Checked as Having Voted No.of Overseas Voters	1,209	1,667	1,441	3,546	1,104
	992	1,302	1,202	2,952	873
	1	1	0	0	0

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6	Grand Total for Towns
96	
76	62 8,083
	1 3

STATS	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary	DISTRICT 3-Fair Oaks School-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Fair Oaks School-Gym-4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elemantary
Machine/Polling Place Total	5,092	6,455	6,260	15,780	4,384
Absentee Total	309	338	360	686	375
Election Day Registration (EDR)	144	187	194	325	125
Total Votes	5,545	6,980	6,814	16,791	4,884

DISTRICT 6-Town Hall-Gym-6	Grand Total for Towns
3,691	41,662
263	2,331
181	1,156
4,135	45,149

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 13 of 14

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Montville, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Lisa Terry	

Printed on 11/10/2016 10:02:03AM Page 14 of 14